504288276 03/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4334957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALBRO ENGINE MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.	08/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALBRO LLC	
Street Address:	7400 NORTH ORACLE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 310	
City:	TUCSON	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85704	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	rty Type Number	
Application Number:	15468248	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500
Email: grand@reising.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM H. FRANCIS
Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2630.3348.004 (1093 DIV)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. FRANCIS	
SIGNATURE:	/William H. Francis/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change_of_Name_Document#page1.tif source=Change_of_Name_Document#page2.tif

PATENT 504288276 REEL: 042087 FRAME: 0092

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WALBRO ENGINE

MANAGEMENT L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WALBRO ENGINE

MANAGEMENT L.L.C." TO "WALBRO LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

TANKS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

2252255 8100 SR# 20150208363

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 10111518

Date: 09-22-15

PATENT REEL: 042087 FRAME: 0093 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:00 PM 08/24/2015 FILED 12:00 PM 08/24/2015 S 151211286 - 2252255 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit	d Liability Company:
Walbro Eng	ne Management L.L.C.
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amende
1 of the er to read, "1	the entity is amended from "Walbro Engine L.L.C." to "Walbro LLC" such that Section tity's Certificate of Formation is amended. Name. The name of the limited liability Walbro LLC (the "Company")."
IN WITNESS V	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
he 14th	day of <u>August</u> , A.D. <u>2015</u> .
	By: El M. Doply
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Edward Duplaga
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 042087 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 03/24/2017